

FOI 000468 Parking tickets, Responses shown in bold

1) For the last full year how many parking tickets were issued? Please include to/from dates.

44361 1st January 2018 – 31st December 2018

2) Of these how many have been paid in full?

33748

3) What is the £ value of the outstanding balance?

Not possible to provide this information. 5595 cases outstanding balances range between £25.00 and £113.00

4) Of this £ balance how much do you expect to recover and how much do you expect to write-off?

Leicestershire County Council does not hold this information

5) For the last 5 years what is the total value of the write-off?

None at this time although cases do have balances outstanding.